lllinois Official Grain Inspection

707 Range Lane

PO Box 1679

Cahokia, IL 62206-1679
Phone: (800) 548-5575 | - ,g{\
www.draininspection.com ,”

filnois OHicial Grain inspacl’ion
Yol Official inspection Sarvice”

OFFICIAL FEE SCHEDULE

Effective Date: January 1, 2009. This fee schedule supersedes all other fee schedules by this
office. Federal Grain Inspection Service (FGIS) must approve all fees for official services and OA’s

will assess only those fees appearing on their current approved fee schedule. FGIS USER FEE
INCLUDED.

Regular Hours: 7:00 AM — 3:30 PM, Monday through Friday, excluding Holidays. Time can be
adjusted and/or prorated, but it is not to exceed 8 hours per day. All requests for service will be
honored on a first call-first service basis.

- Regular Hourly Rate: (4-Hour minimum applies unless stated otherwise)
Barge, Technician & Cancellation Rate: $15.32 per hour.
Railcar Sampling Rate: $12.00 per hour (3-Hour minimum applies) prorated where possible.
Inspector Rate: (office) $17.00 per hour.
All services during regular hours must be cancelled a minimum of 3 hours prior to start, otherwise the
minimum charge will apply. All hours are per person and assessed in ': hour increments.

Stand-by Rate: Any stand-by time in excess of one hour will have an additional $5.00 per hour
added to the appropriate hourly rate.

On-Call: There will be a 4 hour minimum charge, at the applscable hourly rate, to hold employees for
service during non-regular hours.

Overtime Hourly Rate: (4-Hour minimum applies to ALL sampling) One and one half (1 %) times
applicable hourly rate applies to all hours outside regular hours and Saturday.

Holiday & Sunday Hourly Rate: (4-Hour minimum applies to ALL sampling) Two times applicable
hourly rate applies to all hours worked on a holiday and Sunday.
ANY cancellations during non-regular hours will have the applicable minimum charge applied.

Holidays Include: New Years Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Good Friday,
Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.
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Mileage Fees: Mileage will be assessed at a rate of less than or equal {o the IRS standard mileage
rate and will be prorated when possible.

Travel Time: Will be charged at the applicable hourly rate and prorated when possible.

Sample Pick-up/delivery: Applicant will be charged appropriate hourly rate and mileage. (Prorated
where applicable).

Official Inspection Services:

** Barge— per 1,000 Bu. Or Fraction {plus hourly rate) $3.00
(mileage charged on barge probe request, partial loaded unit or trip less than 50,000 bu.)
Rail per unit {plus hourly & mileage rate) $14.20
Truck/Trailer/Bin/Bag (plus hourly & mileage rate) $12.00
Containers, composite grade, each {plus hourly & mileage rate) $13.00
Containers, individually graded, each (plus hourly & mileage rate) $14.20
Sample Only — request per Barge {includes 3 regular time hours) $160.00
Sample Only — Rail (plus hourly & mileage rate) $13.20
Submitted Sample — (2 or more factors) $8.75
Submitted Sample — (single factor) 8§7.75
Reinspection — basis new sample (same as original fee)
Reinspection — basis file sample $8.75
Stowage Exam — Rail unit (plus hourly & mileage rate) $7.00
Stowage Exam — Barge (plus hourly & mileage rate) $15.00
Extra Factor Determination when requested $5.00
NIRT — Protein test {(wheat) $6.95
NIRT - Protein and/or Oil (soybeans) $6.95
NIRT - Protein, Oil & Starch (corn) $6.95
Vomitoxin (DON) $30.75
Aftatoxin $25.75
Fumaonisin $30.75
Weighing per unit {plus hourly & mileage rate) $5.00
Corn — Total Stress Crack $7.00
Corn — Single, Double & Multiple Stress Crack $10.00
Corn — Waxy Corn Test $6.00
* Starlink ™ Strip Test {single) $12.00
* Starlink ™ Strip Test (double) $24.00
* Starlink ™ Sirip Test (triple) $36.00
- Certificate — Duplicate or Corrected $2.50
Special Handling Charge $5.50
Composite Sample Preparation $5.00
Sealing Rail or Containers per seal (maximum seal charge $5.00) $0.50
*** | etterhead $5.50

**Administrative Fees: Applicable hourly rate.

* Customer supplied kits are discounted $6.00 per sub sample / strip

** An FGIS user fee of $14.22 per barge will be added when applicable.

** Documents or data entry taking over 15 minutes will be charged an additional hourly rate in % increments.

Mail Charges: Applicant requests samples to be mailed — actual charges (plus special handling fee)

Contract Services:

Guaranteed service contracts (volume discounts are available). &\\\\\\““;'S”g’g/f/%
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SERVICES NOT PERFORMED UNDER THE USGSA

Grades (includes — Test Weight, Moisture, Dockage and Damage) $8.75
(Ali grains not listed under the USGSA)
Additional Factors to Grade ' $5.00
Single Factor $7.75
Single Factor More Than One $8.75
Sampling per Unit {plus sampler hourly & mileage fees) $14.20
Sampler per Unit — Barge (plus sampler hourly & mileage fees) $160.00
Falling Number $12.75
GMO Strip Test : $12.00
Seed per pound $5.00
Black Light Mold Test $3.00
Stowage Exam (plus hourly & mileage fees) $36.00
Weighing $5.00
Weighing — Barge (per 1,000 Bu.) $1.50
Dupiicate or Corrected Certificate $2.50
Special Handling $5.50
Equipment Check Samples (plus postage) $4.00

** Reinspection on any service is the same charge as original.

Unofficial prices subject to change without notice.




